TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dato' Kenneth Warren Kolb		07/02/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hot-Can Sdn. Bhd.	
Street Address:	15-1 Medan Setia 1	
Internal Address:	Plaza Damansara Bukit Damansara	
City:	Kuala Lumpur	
State/Country:	MALAYSIA	
Postal Code:	6000	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MALAYSIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3212019	HOTCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2252483320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 225-248-2420

Email: jwtrademarks@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: Michael K. Leachman

Address Line 1: 8555 United Plaza Boulevard 5th Floor Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16313/129009-00

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0166

3212019

32.

900227358

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael K. Leachman
Signature:	/michael k. leachman/
Date:	07/03/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=KK toHC#page1.tif source=KK toHC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0167 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is by and between Dato' Kenneth Warren

Kolb, an individual of the full age of majority and whose address is 17 Jalan Cinta Alam

Country Heights, 43000, Kajang, Selangor, Malaysia ("Assignor"), and Hot-Can Sdn. Bhd., a

Malaysian corporation whose address is 15-1 Medan Setia 1, Plaza Damansara Bukit Damansara

6000 Kuala Lumpur MALAYSIA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has purchased for good and valuable consideration and is the

owner of certain trademark rights evidenced by U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,212,019,

covering the trademark shown on Exhibit A (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Mark to Assignee, together with the goodwill

associated with the Mark, pursuant to the terms of this assignment and in a form acceptable for

recordation by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration of US\$20,000.00, the

receipt of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title, and

interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill associated with the Mark, any and all

registrations and applications for registration of the Mark, and all worldwide rights in the Mark

including, without limitation, common law rights based upon use of the Mark. This assignment

includes all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the

Mark, as well as the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this assignment,

having an effective date of July 2nd, 2012.

Dato' Kenneth Warren Kolb

{B0807044.1}

Name: Date Kenneth Warren Kolb

Hot-Can Sdn. Bhd.

By:

Name: Date Kenneth Warren Kolb

CEO & Chairman Title:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0168

EXHIBIT A

The Mark:

United States Federal Trademark Registration No. 3,212,019 for:

HOTCAN

 $\{B0807044.1\}$

RECORDED: 07/03/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0169